## LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION WORKSHOP

Monday, October 19, 2015 County Office Building 6:00 pm

- 1. Comments by Members of the General Public.
- 2. Loudon County Mayor Buddy Bradshaw
  - A. Update to the Loudon County GIS Board Resolution.
- 3. Loudon County Budget Director Tracy Blair
  - A. Budget Committee Recommendations.
- 4. Any other items
- 5. Adjournment

### LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION

### **RESOLUTION 110215-**

# RESOLUTION APPROVING OR ACKNOWLEDGING BOARD OR COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT BY COUNTY MAYOR

WHEREAS, by statute, and/or intergovernmental agreement and/or County Procedural Regulations, the County Mayor has authority to make certain committee and board appointments; and

WHEREAS, appointments are necessary and/or desirable at this time; and

WHEREAS, the County Mayor appoints the following as members of the

## LOUDON COUNTY GIS BOARD

#### **Appointee**

Mike Campbell	L. C. Assessor of Property	October 2018
Pat Phillips, EDA	Mayor's Designee	October 2018
Patty Terry	LCUB	October 2018
Craig Dunn	LCUB	October 2018
Lynn Mills	LUB	October 2018
John Davis	LUB	October 2018
Jennifer Estes	<b>Commission Appointed</b>	October 2018

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Loudon County Commission, meeting in regular session assembled this 2nd of November 2015, hereby approves and acknowledges (as appropriate), the said appointments.

	COUNTY CHAIRMAN	
ATTEST:		
COUNTY CLERK		
	COUNTY MAYOR	